
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Snow Routes for School Year 2025 – 2026 
Routes 2, 3, 4 and 10 

Inclement Weather Procedures 
 
 
MORNING ROUTE:  
There may be occasions when, in the opinion of the school bus contractor and in consultation with the 
superintendent of schools, hazardous conditions make it necessary to cancel morning bus routes or 
implement a special “snow” route. Bus routes 2, 3, 4 and 10 will run a “snow” route. The routes and 
associated schedules documented on the pages that follow will be emailed to families along with 
pickup and drop off stops. 
 
If regular student transportation needs to switch to snow routes, this information will be 
included in an alert posted to the district website (www.sd42.ca) no later than 6:30 a.m.  
 
 
AFTERNOON ROUTE:  
When weather deteriorates during the school day, it is the responsibility of the superintendent to 
notify principals as soon as it becomes apparent that emergency school closing will be necessary. 
Each school shall have an established plan by which families are notified of such early closure.  
 
In cases where a bus driver finds a route hazardous to travel, the driver will make the decision to 
allow students to walk from a further stop home or will return students to the school. Generally, 
elementary students would be returned to the school and secondary students would have the option 
to walk from the further stop or be returned to the school. If students are returned to the school, the 
school will use its established process to notify families.  
 
Thirdwave Bus Services can also be contacted at 604.247.1221 or dispatch@thirdwave.com to 
confirm if snow routes are running. Please identify that you are calling about bussing in School 
District No. 42 (Maple Ridge - Pitt Meadows).  
 
Kind Regards, 

 

Transportation Department 

School District 42 – Maple Ridge & Pitt Meadows 

23889 Dewdney Trunk Road, Maple Ridge, BC V4R 1W1 

Direct: 604.466.6159 | Email: transportation@sd42.ca 

 

 

 

http://www.sd42.ca/
http://dispatch@thirdwave.com/
mailto:transportation@sd42.ca


ROUTE 02 AM    

TIME 
AM STOP School PICK UP LOCATION COMMENTS 

7:46 1 BME 112 Ave & 241A St   

7:47 2 BME 112B Ave & 244 St   

7:48 3 GAR/BME 112 Ave & Lockwood St   

7:54 4 GAR Carmichael St & Godwin Dr 
Stops 4 & 5 will be skipped if doing 
snow routes (due to the Carmichael 

hill being steep) 

7:55 5 GAR Carmichael St & 110 Ave 
Students will need to go to either 

112 Ave & Lockwood or 108 Ave & 
249 St 

8:01 6 GAR 108 Ave & 249 St (NE Corner)   

8:03 7 GAR 248 St & 106B Ave (West Side)   

8:08 8 BME 
110 Ave & 109A Ave St (Parking lot 

in Alley)   

8:11 9 GAR 240 St & 114A ES by crosswalk   

8:20     Drop off Blue Mountain   
8:24     Drop off Garibaldi   

     

ROUTE 02 PM    

TIME PM STOP School PICK UP LOCATION COMMENTS 

2:30     Leave Blue Mountain   

2:37 1 BME 112 Ave & 241A St   

2:38 2 BME 112B Ave & 244 St   

2:44 3 BME 112 Ave & Lockwood St   

2:50 4 BME 
110 Ave & 109A Ave St (Parking lot 

in Alley)   

3:00     Leave Garibaldi Secondary   

3:06 10 GAR 240 St & 114A ES by crosswalk   

3:08 5 GAR 112 Ave & Lockwood St   

3:09 6 GAR Carmichael St & Godwin Dr 
Stops 4 & 5 will be skipped if doing 
snow routes (due to the Carmichael 

hill being steep) 

3:10 7 GAR Carmichael St & 110 Ave 
Students will need to go to either 112 Ave 

& Lockwood or 108 Ave & 249 St 

3:12 8 GAR 108 Ave & 249 St (NE Corner)   
3:13 9 GAR 248 St & 106B Ave (West Side)   
3:18 10 GAR/BME 240St & 109 Ave St Transit Stop   
3:24 11 GAR 112 Ave & 241A St   
3:25 12 GAR/BME 112b Ave & 244 St   

     

     

     

     



ROUTE 03 AM    

Time STOP School PICK UP LOCATION COMMENTS 

7:20 1 GAR 9344 Spilsbury St 98 & Spilsbury 

7:22 2 GAR 9678 Spilsbury St 98 & Spilsbury 

7:23 3 GAR 98 Ave & Spilsbury   

7:26 4 GAR/WHO 98 Ave & 261 St 262 St & 100 Ave 

7:29 5 GAR 102 Ave & 262 St at mailboxes   

7:34 6 WHO 25198 100 Avenue   

7:35 7 WHO 98 Ave & 256 St   

7:37 8 WHO 100th Ave & 264 St   

7:38 9 GAR 10295 264th Street   

7:43 10 WHO 26510 103 Ave 100 Ave & 272 St 

7:49 11 WHO 27051 100 Ave 100 Ave & 272 St 

7:55 12 GAR Odell St & Bell Ave 272 St & 104 Ave 

7:57 13 GAR/WHO 277 St & 104 Ave   

8:00     Whonnock Elementary   

  14 GAR 
Whonnock Elementary (Pickup 2 

Garibaldi students)   

8:02 15 GAR 
272 St & 112 Ave (NE corner by 

mailboxes)   

8:03 16 GAR 272 St & 116 Ave   

8:15     Garibaldi Secondary   

     

ROUTE 03 PM    

TIME STOP School PICK UP LOCATION COMMENTS 

2:55 PM     GARIBALDI SECONDARY 2:55   

      

16 Garibaldi Students who will be 
transferring to Run #4   

3:10 PM   GAR 272 St & 116 Ave   
3:12 PM 1 GAR 272 St & 112 Ave   
3:13 PM 2 GAR Whonnock Elementary   

      Transfer 16 Gar students to Run #4   
3:16 PM 3 GAR 277 St & 104 Ave   
3:20 PM 4 GAR Odell St & Bell Ave   
3:24 PM 5 GAR 10295 264th Street   
3:25 PM 6 GAR 102 Ave & 262 St at mailboxes   
3:27 PM 7 GAR 98 Ave & 261 St   
3:28 PM 8 GAR Spilsbury St & 98 Ave 98 & Spilsbury 

3:29 PM 9 GAR 96 Ave & Spilsbury St 98 & Spilsbury 

3:30 PM 10 GAR 9344 Spilsbury St 98 & Spilsbury 

     

    

    



ROUTE 04 AM    

TIME STOP SCHOOL PICK UP LOCATION COMMENTS 

7:40 1 GSS/WHO 9879 287 Street   

7:46 2 GSS/WHO 28395 96 Ave (Ruskin Hall) 280 St & 96 Ave 

7:50 3 GSS/WHO 280 St at 96 Ave   

7:52 4 GSS/WHO 280 St at 104 Ave   

7:54 5 GSS/WHO 10953 288 St   

7:57 6 GSS 10936 286 St   

7:58 7 GSS 284 St & 112 Ave   

8:00 8 GSS 11473 280 St   

8:02 9 GSS 11268 280 St   

8:04 10 GSS 27968 112 Ave   

8:04 11 GSS/WHO 27771 112 Ave   

8:05     Whonnock Elementary   

8:20     Garibaldi Secondary   

     

ROUTE 04 PM    

TIME STOP SCHOOL PICK UP LOCATION COMMENTS 

2:35 1  Leave Whonnock   

2:39 2 WHO 27051 100 Ave   

2:42 3 WHO 26510 103 Ave   

2:43 4 WHO 100th Ave & 264 St   

2:46 5 WHO 25198 100 Avenue   

2:51 6 WHO 98 Ave & 256 St   

2:52 7 WHO Spilsbury St & 98 Ave   

2:53 8 WHO 98 Ave & 261 St   

3:00 9 WHO 277 St & 104 Ave 272 St & 104 Ave 

3:13 10   Meet run 3 at Whonnock   

3:14 11 GSS/WHO 27771 112 Ave   

3:16 12 GSS 27968 112 Ave   

3:18 13 GSS 11268 280 St   

3:21 14 GSS 11473 280 St   

3:23 15 GSS 10936 286 St   

3:27 16 GSS 10953 288 St   

3:31 17 GSS/WHO 280 St at 104 Ave   

3:37 18 GSS/WHO 280 St at 96 Ave   

3:38 19 GSS/WHO 28395 96 Ave (Ruskin Hall) 280 St & 96 Ave 

3:44 20 GSS/WHO 9879 287 Street   

     

     

     

     

     

     



ROUTE 10 AM    

TIME STOP SCHOOL PICK UP LOCATION COMMENTS 

7:42 AM 1 GAR 28490 123 Ave 287 St & Dewdney Trunk Rd 

7:49 AM 2 WCE/GAR Garibaldi & 128 Ave   

7:49 AM 3 GAR McNutt Rd & 128 Ave   

7:50 AM 4 WCE McNutt Rd & Blue Mountain Cres   

7:54 AM 5 GAR 269 St at 122 Ave   

7:56 AM 6 WCE 264 Street & 124 Avenue   

8:00 AM 7 GAR 127 Ave & 264 St   

8:02 AM 8 GAR 127 Ave & 262A Street   

8:03 AM 9 GAR 127 Ave & 262 St   

8:12 AM     Webster's Corners Elementary   

8:23 AM     Garibaldi Secondary   

8:33 AM 10 GLE 10104 248 Street   

8:47 AM     Glenwood Elementary   

     

ROUTE 10 PM    

TIME STOP SCHOOL PICK UP LOCATION COMMENTS 

2:25 PM     
Leave Webster's Corners 

Elementary 
  

2:35 PM 1 WCE McNutt Rd & Blue Mountain Cres   

2:36 PM 2 WCE Garibaldi & 128 Ave   

2:42 PM 3 WCE 263 Street & 124 Avenue   

3:00 PM     Leave Garibaldi   

3:09 PM 4 GAR 127 Ave & 262 St   

3:10 PM 5 GAR 12640 262A Street   

3:10 PM 6 GAR 127 Ave & 264 St   

3:12 PM 7 GAR 269 St at 122 Ave   

3:16 PM 8 GAR McNutt Rd & 128 Ave   

3:16 PM 9 GAR Garibaldi & 128 Ave   

3:23 PM 10 GAR 28490 123 Ave 287 St & Dewdney Trunk Rd 

 


